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1 西川町 322-00 709 404 1.2 1.2 0.4 0.4 420 350 289 54

2 八幡町 462-00 632 1,198 1.0 2.2 1.1 1.5 525 1,179 107 19

3 朝日町 323-00 1,134 1,131 1.8 4.0 1.1 2.6 784 1,068 350 63

4 飯豊町 403-00 974 1,836 1.6 5.6 1.7 4.3 825 1,810 149 25

5 長井市 209-00 1,627 2,790 2.6 8.3 2.6 7.0 1,265 2,731 362 59

6 温海町 441-00 610 520 1.0 9.2 0.5 7.5 394 480 216 41

7 米沢市 202-00 2,001 3,902 3.3 12.5 3.7 11.1 1,435 3,808 566 94

8 河北町 321-00 1,511 1,773 2.5 15.0 1.7 12.8 1,180 1,720 331 54

9 川西町 382-00 1,754 4,579 2.9 17.8 4.3 17.2 1,476 4,533 278 46

10 鶴岡市 203-00 2,266 6,300 3.7 21.5 6.0 23.1 1,991 6,255 275 46

11 立川町 421-00 480 1,564 0.8 22.3 1.5 24.6 430 1,554 50 10

12 山形市 201-00 5,112 4,504 8.3 30.6 4.3 28.9 3,599 4,247 1,513 257

13 村山市 208-00 3,060 3,758 5.0 35.6 3.6 32.4 2,405 3,644 655 114

14 小国町 401-00 583 833 0.9 36.5 0.8 33.2 414 806 169 27

15 大蔵村 365-00 538 982 0.9 37.4 0.9 34.1 446 966 92 15

16 天童市 210-00 2,892 3,173 4.7 42.1 3.0 37.1 2,360 3,087 532 85

17 羽黒町 424-00 1,027 3,168 1.7 43.8 3.0 40.1 901 3,147 126 20

18 三川町 426-00 650 2,107 1.1 44.8 2.0 42.1 564 2,096 86 10

19 鮭川村 366-00 675 1,715 1.1 45.9 1.6 43.7 587 1,699 88 16

20 上山市 207-00 2,046 1,946 3.3 49.2 1.8 45.6 1,550 1,856 496 90

21 戸沢村 367-00 663 1,363 1.1 50.3 1.3 46.9 570 1,348 93 16

22 大江町 324-00 762 779 1.2 51.6 0.7 47.6 554 741 208 38

23 松山町 463-00 420 955 0.7 52.2 0.9 48.5 352 944 68 11

24 新庄市 205-00 1,832 5,012 3.0 55.2 4.7 53.3 1,614 4,974 218 38

25 尾花沢市 212-00 2,489 4,459 4.0 59.3 4.2 57.5 2,149 4,401 340 58

26 高畠町 381-00 1,930 3,460 3.1 62.4 3.3 60.8 1,552 3,397 378 63

27 白鷹町 402-00 1,586 1,633 2.6 65.0 1.5 62.3 898 1,509 688 124

28 最上町 362-00 1,129 2,072 1.8 66.8 2.0 64.3 971 2,043 158 29

29 寒河江市 206-00 2,481 2,383 4.0 70.8 2.3 66.5 1,792 2,268 689 115

30 舟形町 363-00 749 1,368 1.2 72.1 1.3 67.8 626 1,347 123 21

31 酒田市 204-00 2,769 7,841 4.5 76.6 7.4 75.2 2,528 7,804 241 38

32 真室川町 364-00 860 1,854 1.4 78.0 1.8 77.0 703 1,827 157 27

33 藤島町 423-00 983 3,376 1.6 79.6 3.2 80.2 889 3,360 94 16

34 平田町 464-00 608 1,106 1.0 80.6 1.0 81.2 512 1,090 96 16

35 朝日村 427-00 638 908 1.0 81.6 0.9 82.1 531 889 107 19

36 中山町 302-00 758 848 1.2 82.8 0.8 82.9 578 818 180 30

37 余目町 422-00 1,102 3,767 1.8 84.6 3.6 86.4 1,020 3,754 82 13

38 東根市 211-00 2,931 3,025 4.8 89.4 2.9 89.3 2,413 2,936 518 88

39 大石田町 341-00 935 1,611 1.5 90.9 1.5 90.8 736 1,578 199 32

40 櫛引町 425-00 876 1,994 1.4 92.3 1.9 92.7 729 1,968 147 26

41 山辺町 301-00 758 656 1.2 93.6 0.6 93.3 549 617 209 39

42 金山町 361-00 721 1,501 1.2 94.7 1.4 94.8 640 1,487 81 13

43 南陽市 213-00 1,691 2,538 2.7 97.5 2.4 97.2 1,316 2,476 375 63

44 遊佐町 461-00 1,552 2,998 2.5 100.0 2.8 100.0 1,211 2,942 341 57

61,504 105,690 100.0 100.0


